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State of  Florida 

DATE: June 27,2002 
TO: Division of the Commission Clerk and strative Services 
FROM: Office of the General Counsel (Brubaker 
RE: Docket No. 020470-GU - Request for li ceeding by Indiantown Gas Company 

for approval of Natural Gas Tariff, Ori lume No. 2, implementing restructured 
rates; and Docket No. 020471-GU - Pe . authority to convert all remaining sales 
customers to transportation service and to terminate merchant hnction by Indiantown Gas 
Comsanv . 

Please file the attached letter with an attached Notice of Customer Meeting, dated June 
26,2002, in the docket files for both of the above-referenced dockets. 

JSB/dm 

cc: Division of Economic Regulation (Wheeler, Baxter, D. Draper, 

Division of Competitive Services (Makin, Bulecza-Banks) 
E. Draper, Hewitt, Slemkewicz, Springer, Stallcup) 

- 

I \020470fm jsb 
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DAVID 5.  DEE 

DIANE K. KlESLlNG 

JOSEPH W. FANDERS, JR. 

JOHN T LAVIA, III 
FRED A. McCORMACK 

PHILIP S. PARSONS 

ROBERT SCHEFFEL WRIGHT 

LANDERS & PARSONS, P.A. 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

310 WEST COLLEGE AVENUE 

TALLAHASSEE,  FL 32301 

June 26, 2002 

MAILING ADDRESS 

POST OFFICE BOX 2 7  I 

TALLAHASSEE,  FL 32302-0271 

TELEPHONE ( 8 5 0 )  681-031 I 

TELECOPY (a501 224-5595 

www. landersandparsons.com 
BY HAND DELIVERY 

Jennifer Brubaker, Esquire 
Senior Attorney 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Indiantown Gas Company, PSC Docket Nos. 020470-GU and 
0 2 0 4 7 1 -GU 

Dear Jennifer: 

In accord with our previous conversations and your letter of 
June 20, 2002, this letter will advise that Indiantown Gas 
Company has distributed, by U.S. Mail, the notice of customer 
meeting drafted by t h e  Commission Staff as edited per our 
conversation of Monday, June 24, 2002. A copy of this notice as 
mailed is attached to this letter. (The actual n o t i c e  was 
printed as a two-sided document.) The majority of the notices 
were mailed yesterday, June 25, and the remainder are being 
mailed today. In Indiantown, with rare exceptions, all local 
mail is delivered the day following mailing, so that all 
customers should receive their notices no later than tomorrow, 
June 27, 2002. 

Indiantown Gas Company again thanks you and the rest of the 
Commission Staff for your help and consideration in preparing for 
the customer meeting on July 11, 2002. 

If you need any further information, or if I can answer any 
questions, please give me a call, 

Cordially yours ,  

Robe r t S cre  
W 

Landers & Parsons, P,A, 
Attorneys f o r  Indiantown Gas Company 

Attachment 
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BEFORE ZWE FLORDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

NOTICE OF CUSTOMER MEETmG 

TO T1-E CUSTOMERS OF 

INDIANTOWN GAS COMPANY 

AWD 

ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 

R E  DOCKET NO- 020470-GU 

Request for Limited Proceeding by Indimtown Gas Company for Approval ofNatura1 Gas Tariff, 
Orighrtl Volume No. 2, hplmenting Restructurcd Rates 

AND 

DOCKET NO- 020471-GU 

Petition for Authority to Convert All Rmaining Sdes Customers to Trmspo~t‘ion Savice a d  to 
Terminate Merchant Function by Indimtow1 Gas Company 

DATED: June 26,2002 

NOTXCE 1s HEREBY GIVEN th3t a customer meeting wilI be held by thc Stdf  of tlie 
Florida Public Sr=rvice Conunission rcgmdhg two sepmatc pctitjons of lndiantown Gas Compmy 
(Indimtown or uli’lity), In Dockct No. 020470-G& thcutility is requesting a limited proceeding to 
implement restructured ratcs. In Docket 020471-GU, the utility is requesting to transfa its 
customers who are currmt1:ly tdking service under its Sales tariff to its trmsportation tariff, and exit 
the merchant function. The meeting will be held at the fallowing time and place: 

July I 1,2002 

6:OO plml 
Indimtown Middle Sc’l-rool Auditorium 
16303 S.W. Farm Road 
Indimtown, Floiidn 34956 

All pcrsons who wish to comment: are urged to bc present at the beginning of the meeting, 
since thc mcehg  may be adjoumcd early ifno customas are present. Thc meeting will be& a 



NOTICE OF CUSTOMER MEETING 

PAGE 3 
DOCKETS NOS. 020470-GU AND 02047 1 -GU 

Commercial 
1 (25,000 - 100,000 thenzls annually) 

Rsrtc Schedule 

Customer Charge (per month) 
I Non-Fuel Energy Charge (cents per ~1-1 

Residential & Small Commercid 
(0 - 1,000 t h m s  Z U U I U ~ ~ Y )  

I 
Customer Charge (pa month) 
Non-Fuel Encrgy Charge (cents pcr thcrm) 

Customer Charge (per month) 
Non-Fuel Energy Charge (cents per thm) 

Customer Charge @r month) 
Non-Fucl Enwgy Cbarge (ccnts per therm) 

~~ 

Commerci a1 
(1 00,000 - 3,000,000 t h m s  annually) 

Cominerci a1 
(Above 3,000,000 thenns annually) 

Customer Charge (per month) 
Non-Fucl Energy Charge (cats per thenn) 

$5.00 
6.632 

$10.00 
6.1 66 

$1 0.00 
6,166 

$1,200.00 
4.520 

$4,500.00 
4.520 

Requested 
,Rates 

$10.75 
6,754 
.~ 

$2 1 .oo 
6.252 

$50 .OO 
5.590 

$1,500.00 
3.779 

$5,500.00 
3.212 

h Docket No, 020471-GU, hdiantown filed it request with the Florida Public S h c e  
Commission to convert its ranaining rctail sales customers to transportation scrvice, Under 
Indiantown’s proposal, the non-hcl base mtes will continue to be paid for by cll~tomm at 
Tndimtown’s tmiffedrates. Charges for the natural gas itself(purchnsed gas adjustment) will be paid 
for at thc rates ofthe sdectcd supplier. Indimtown will serve as the billing agent for the  customer‘s 
natural gas supplier and will continue to issue cusiomen n single bill for both its transportatioa 
service and the natural gas itsel:]. 



NOTTCE OF CUSTOMER METING 

PAGE 4 
DOCKETS NOS, 020470-GU AND 020471-GU 

HOW TO CONTACT THE CO.~MMISSTON 

Written comments regarding lhe utility and its petitions may bc directed to this addross: ' 

Director, Division of thc Commission CLerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Smite Commission 
2540 Shumad Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

All correspondmcc should clarify whether thc cuslomer is r e f h n g  to Docket No. 020470- 
GU, Docket No. 020471-GU, or both, regarding hdiantown Gas Company. 

If you wish to contact thc Commission regarding complaints about scrvice, you may call the 
Commission's Division of Consumer Affdrs at thc following toll-ficc number: I -SO0-342-3552, 
Th e  Commission's Internet home pnge addrcss is ww.floridapsc.com, 

This notice was preparcd by Commission StafTfor distribution bythc utility to its customm. 


